Recei ved: 06/ 26/ 2014

PSC NO: 4 GAS

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/14

Issued in compliance with Commission order in Case 09-M-0311, dated 06/18/2014

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE

Effective for Service Rendered On or After July 1, 2014
Applicable to the Billing of Customers
Under Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 of

the Schedule for Gas Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Service Classification

Number Description

1

2

10

Issued by:

Residential and Space Heating

General Service

Interruptible Sales

Dual Fuel Service

Firm Transportation - RS |IA

Firm Transportation - RS IB and Il

Interruptible Solely for Motor Vehicle Usage
Interruptible Transportation and Supplemental Sales

Withdrawable Transportation and Sales
to Electric Generation Facilities

Firm Withdrawable Sales
to Electric Generation Facilities

Timothy Cawley, President, Pearl River, NY

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 9 effective 07/01/2015

Surcharge
¢/ Ccf

2.124
1.819
0.000
0.000
2.124
1.819
0.000
0.458

0.431

0.000

TSAS
8

CANCELLED
07/ 01/ 2014



