PSC NO: 4 GAS ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC. INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/14 Issued in compliance with Commission order in Case 09-M-0311, dated 06/18/2014 STATEMENT TYPE: TSAS STATEMENT NO: 8

## STATEMENT OF TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE

Effective for Service Rendered On or After July 1, 2014 Applicable to the Billing of Customers Under Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 of the Schedule for Gas Service of

## ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

-	Classification Description	Surcharge <u>¢ / Ccf</u>
1	Residential and Space Heating	2.124
2	General Service	1.819
3	Interruptible Sales	0.000
5	Dual Fuel Service	0.000
6	Firm Transportation - RS IA	2.124
6	Firm Transportation - RS IB and II	1.819
7	Interruptible Solely for Motor Vehicle Usage	0.000
8	Interruptible Transportation and Supplemental Sales	0.458
9	Withdrawable Transportation and Sales to Electric Generation Facilities	0.431
10	Firm Withdrawable Sales to Electric Generation Facilities	0.000

Issued by: <u>Timothy Cawley, President, Pearl River, NY</u>